## WESTMINSTER CITY COUNCIL

## STATEMENT OF DECISION

SUBJECT: SEXUAL HEALTH PROMOTION, PREVENTION AND SUPPORT

**SERVICE (CONTRACT AWARD)** 

Notice is hereby given that Cabinet Member for Adult Social Care and Public Health, has made the following executive decision on the above mentioned subject for the reasons set out below.

## **Summary of Decision**

The Cabinet Member for Adult Social Care and Public Health has approved the contract award for delivering the Sexual Health Promotion, Prevention and Support Service to Turning Point Service Ltd for a period of three years with the option to extend for a further two years.

The Cabinet Member for Adult Social Care and Public Health has delegated approval to exercise the option to extend the contract to the Executive Director of Adult Social Care.

## **Reasons for Decision**

The local authority has commissioning responsibility for the current contract which ends in March 2022.

Stuart Love, Chief Executive, Westminster City Hall, 64 Victoria Street LONDON SW1E 6QP

Publication Date: 08 March 2022

**Implementation Date:** 16 March 2022

**Reference:** ASCPH22-02